900646186 09/28/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677448
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900635717

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		07/30/2021	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.A.B. Food Group, LLC		
Street Address:	80 Avenue K		
City:	Newark		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07105-3803		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2575374	SEASON	
Registration Number:	0282739	SEASON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kathryn StarshakSIGNATURE:/Kathryn Starshak/DATE SIGNED:09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Season#page1.tif source=Release Season#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0081

900646186

source=Release Season#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0082

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>") dated as of July 30, 2021, is granted by Bank of America, N.A., as Grantee (the "<u>Grantee</u>") for certain lenders, in favor of R.A.B. Food Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee are parties to a Release of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 16, 2019 ("2019 Release") in which Grantee released its security interest in and to certain trademarks owned by Grantor;

WHEREAS the 2019 Release was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2019 under Reel 6724 Frame 0727;

WHEREAS, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Additional Trademarks</u>") were not included in the 2019 Release; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Grantee now wish to release Grantee's security interests in the Additional Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Grantee, without recourse, representation or warranty, absolutely and unconditionally terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all security interests it has against the Additional Trademarks pursuant to any of the Security Agreements referenced in the 2019 Release or otherwise.

Grantee agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Grantee expressly acknowledges and affirms that upon execution and delivery hereof to Grantor, it shall have no rights and remedies with respect to the Additional Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

310202442.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Galina Evelson

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A Additional Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
SEASON & Design	U.S.	0282739
SEASON	U.S.	2575374

310202442.3

RECORDED: 08/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0085